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Office of the State Comptroller
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Displaying all Contracts for NASSAU COUNTY OF

Department/Facility

Contract
Number

Current
Contract
Amount

Spending to
Date

Contract
Start Date

Contract
End Date

Contract Description

Contract
Type

Original Contract
Approved/Filed Date

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C160083

$218,000.00

$7,749.47

10/01/2022

08/31/2024

Bomb Squad Initiative

Grant

12/20/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C175027

$172,413.00

$16,914.08

09/01/2022

08/31/2024

FY 2022 Domestic Terrorism Prevention Grant
Program

Grant

12/20/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C185029

$510,104.00

$0.00

10/01/2021

09/30/2024

FY 2022 EMPG Program

Grant

03/02/2023

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C185146

$496,356.00

$0.00

10/01/2022

09/30/2025

Emergency Management Performance Grant

Grant

11/17/2023

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C190144

$1,118,894.00

$0.00

09/01/2022

08/31/2025

Homeland Security Grant Program

Grant

11/01/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C190146

$479,526.00

$0.00

09/01/2022

08/31/2025

Homeland Security Grant Program

Grant

11/01/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C190197

$2,839,631.00

$0.00

09/01/2022

08/31/2025

Urban Area Security Initiative Program (UASI)

Grant

10/27/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C190282

$1,038,973.00

$0.00

09/01/2023

08/31/2026

Homeland Security Grant Program

Grant

10/31/2023

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

Page 1 of 4 - May 18, 2024 - 11:40 PM.

C190283

$559,447.00

$0.00

09/01/2023

08/31/2026

Homeland Security Grant Program

Grant

10/30/2023




Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C190334

$2,800,365.00

$0.00

09/01/2023

08/31/2026

Urban Area Security Initiative Program

Grant

11/13/2023

Office for the Aging

C19057GG

$80,000.00

$0.00

01/01/2020

12/31/2021

NYS Age Friendly Planning Grant Program

Grant

08/21/2020

Office for the Aging

C19064GG

$100,000.00

$0.00

01/01/2020

12/31/2021

NYS Age-Friendly Planning Grant Program

Grant

08/24/2020

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C197506

$126,372.00

$0.00

01/01/2023

12/31/2024

Public Safety Answering Points Grant

Grant

02/05/2024

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C197644

$887,854.00

$0.00

01/01/2023

12/31/2025

Public Safety Interoperable Communications

Grant

02/20/2024

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C197709

$131,629.00

$0.00

01/01/2022

12/31/2023

Public Safety Answering Program

Grant

03/02/2023

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C197767

$1,785,615.00

$0.00

01/01/2022

12/31/2024

Public Safety Interoperable Communications

Grant

03/02/2023

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C197849

$897,929.00

$0.00

01/01/2021

12/31/2023

Public Safety Interoperable Communications

Grant

02/11/2022

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C197924

$988,685.00

$954,319.97

01/01/2020

06/30/2023

Public Safety Interoperable Communications

Grant

02/27/2020

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C197989

$123,454.00

$123,454.00

01/01/2021

12/31/2022

Public Safety Answering Points Grants

Grant

08/09/2021

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C198063

$130,097.00

$130,097.00

01/01/2020

06/30/2022

Public Safety Answering Points Grant

Grant

12/09/2019

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services

C198134

$145,826.00

$145,826.00

01/01/2019

12/31/2019

PUBLIC SAFETY ANSWERING POINTS
GRANT

Grant

01/04/2019

Office of Homeland
Security and Emergency
Services
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C198194

$1,009,797.00

$1,009,797.00

01/01/2019

12/31/2021

PUBLIC SAFETY INTEROPERABLE
COMMUNICATIONS

Grant

01/25/2019




Office of Homeland

PUBLIC SAFETY INTEROPERABLE

Security and Emergency C198212 $899,859.00| $899,859.00/01/01/2018 {06/30/2021 COMMUNICATIONS Grant 04/23/2018

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C198272 $148,789.00 $148,788.01/01/01/2018 ||12/31/2018 Eﬁﬁg SAFETY ANSWERING POINTS QGrant 04/19/2018

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C198306 $877,729.00 $877,729.00|12/21/2011 03/31/2014 |INTEROPERABLE EMERGENCY COMM Grant 06/28/2012

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C198415 $89,253.00 $89,253.00/(06/25/2014 {12/31/2015 gﬁlﬁg SAFETY ANSWERING POINTS Grant 11/06/2014

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C198454 $140,437.00 $138,913.54/01/01/2015 ||12/31/2015 Eﬁﬁg SAFETY ANSWERING POINTS QGrant 03/13/2015

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C198496 $3,500,000.00| $3,500,000.00(01/01/2016 ||06/30/2021 zgﬁﬁgé?g AI{\FIIT (51\11150 PERABLE Grant 04/28/2016

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C198532 $137,286.00| $137,285.01/01/01/2016 ||12/31/2016 ||Public Safety Answering Points Grant 03/25/2016

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C198593 $159,969.00 $159,969.00/01/01/2017 ||12/31/2017 Eﬁﬁg SAFETY ANSWERING POINTS QGrant 01/20/2017

Services

Office of Homeland

Security and Emergency C198652 $856,563.00| $856,563.00|01/01/2017 1|06/30/2021 Egﬁ&%%‘?gi}g{olgg EROPERABLE Grant 10/04/2017

Services

Division of Criminal ALTERNATIVES TO INCARCERATION

Tustice Services C290600 $401,462.00| $372,912.38(01/01/2010 12/31/2010 |(ARTICLE 13A COUNTY ANNUAL Grant 10/14/2010
ALLOCATION)

Department of Health C29640GG $110,710.00 $110,710.0010/01/2019 ||09/30/2021 ||Adds Money and Time Grant 12/01/2020

Office of Indigent Legal | - y\y627 $300,000.00| $155.824.99(07/01/2017 |06/30/2023 |UPSTATE QUALITY IMP AND CASELOAD 15\ 102/05/2019

Services REDUCTION

Department of C300845 $522,500.00 $0.00(05/01/2009 |04/30/2012 | WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENT Grant 03/16/2010

Environmental Conservation
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PROJECTS




Department of MUNICIPAL LANDFILL CLOSURE PROJECT
Ps . |c300866 $1,635,708.00| $1,127,225.42|04/01/1993 [10/30/2012 |FUNDED BY 91 EQBA CAPITAL PROJ & 98  |Grant 05/19/2010
Environmental Conservation
ENV. PROT FD
Department of AQUATIC HABITAT RESTOTRATION PROJ
B o Comservation| 301134 $437,500.00|  $223,000.00|11/01/2000 |11/30/2001 | =" o P S Grant 08/10/2000
Department of Health C30247GG $187,500.00| $187,498.7604/01/2020 [09/30/2022 |STD Services Grant 01/22/2021
Department of MASSAPEQUA CREEK STORM WATER
B ol Conservation| (302574 $425,000.00|  $425,000.00|01/01/2003  |12/31/2011 | 0 20 e Grant 12/15/2009
Department of MASSAPEQUA CREEK STORM WATER
B | Conservation| C302581 $400,000.00|  $387,160.00|01/01/2003  |12/31/2011 | 0 >0 P Grant 04/28/2006
Department of MASSAPEQUA CREEK STORM WATER
B ol Conservation| 302582 $490,000.00|  $490,000.00|01/01/2003  |12/31/2011 | 020 X Grant 05/08/2006
Department of WATER QUALITY PROJECTS 09000GN005
Ensironmemal Conservation| €302932 $127,500.00| $127,500.0004/01/2005 [12/31/2013 |EAST BAY WATERSHED NON POINT Grant 11/24/2009
SOURCE MITIGATION
WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENT
Department of PROJECTS RD # 7 BAY PARK SEWAGE
B ol Conservation| (302936 $300,000.00  $300,000.00|04/01/2005 |12/01/2011 |0 B L STORMWATER Grant 12/05/2011
RETROFIT DEMO
Department of WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENT
B ol Conservation| 303114 $300,000.00|  $300,000.00|03/06/2006 02/28/2013 | 1 " S n i Lo Grant 08/29/2014
Department of . |c303535 $350,000.00|  $349,895.00[03/01/2009 |08/31/2009 |Water Quality Improvement Projects Program || Grant 07/03/2019
Environmental Conservation
Department of Health C30417GG $8,495,765.00| $7,884,972.00|10/01/2015 {09/30/2020 |Specia1 Supplemental Nutrition Program (WIC) |Grant 12/18/2015
Department of HALLS POND AQUATIC HABITAT
B o Conservation| C304353 $325,000.00|  $325,000.00|02/01/2010 |12/01/2013 | o o S0 Grant 08/16/2012
Department of WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENT
B ol Comservation| 304380 $100,000.00|  $37.786.5008/01/2010 |03/01/2017 | 20 0 " S o UL TUR Grant 03/20/2012
Department of . |C305237 $2,426,592.00| $2,426,592.00|07/01/2009 [01/01/2017 ||Water Quality Management Program Grant 06/30/2020
Environmental Conservation
Department of . |C305249 $562,500.00| $556,827.0005/01/2014 [12/31/2017 ||Water Quality Management Program Grant 12/08/2020
Environmental Conservation
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